RESOLUTION NO. 1218

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 62-S-29, for the improvement of N.E. 6th Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 106th Avenue N.E.; and authorizing payment of final draw to contractor and also miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on August 3, 1965, pass Ordinance No. 771, thereafter amended by Ordinance No. 803, for the improvement of N.E. 6th Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 106th Avenue N.E., by paving and otherwise improving the same, and did create Local Improvement District No. 62-S-29 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No. 1, dated December 17, 1965

\$4,480.28

AND WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project, and the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of March 11, 1966, approved and recommended payment to Bellevue Bulldozing, Inc. of the sum of \$1,132.26; and

WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

City of Bellevue, Current Expense Fund,	
Clerk and Treasurer's clerical expense	\$362.00
Roberts, Shefelman, Lawrence, Gay & Moch,	
legal fees	350.00
Bellevue American, publication	130.00
Bond printing	150.00
City of Bellevue, partial accrued interest	
on revenue warrants	212.67
Engineering services (Miller, Chaput,	
Cole, Shorey, Brown)	627,09

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-four and 02/100 (\$2,964.02) to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Statewide City Employees Retirement System, contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this 15 day of frank 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this 15 day of much, 1966.

1 1 tomaran

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk Mayor po tim

FILED NO. 00483 CITY OF BELLEVUE

CITY CLERK CALL / Milder